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Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the features incorporated in the High Security Registration Plates(HSRPs) introduced in the country;

(b) whether sufficient technical know how and manufacturing capacity is available in the country to introduce the HSRPs in the country;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons for introducing such number plates in the absence of such technology and manufacturing capacity?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N SINGH)

(a) As per rule 50 of the Central Motor Vehicles Rules,(CMVR),1989 various features of HSRP are chromium based hot-stamped hologram with Chakra image, ingressed IND legend in the form of a watermark, alpha-numeric laser numbering unique to each plate, retro-reflective film, India inscripted hot stamping foil, embossing of registration numbers on the plates, tamper proof snap locks to fit the rear registration plate, third license plate in the form of self destructive sticker to be put on the windshield of four wheelers etc.

(b)&(c) 18 vendors so far have been given type approval certificate by various testing agencies. These vendors have collaborations with foreign companies dealing in Security Registration Plate. The vendors have also set up manufacturing plants in the country and obtained Conformity of Productions (COP) Certificate.

(d) Does not arise.
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